File ID ORD 15-004 No. 14



## **Monterey County**

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831,755.5066

Upon motion of Supervisor Potter, seconded by Supervisor Parker and carried by those members present, the Board of Supervisors hereby:

Public Hearing, continued from April 14, 2015, held.

- a. Found the ordinance described below categorically exempt under the California Environmental Quality Act; and
- b. Directed staff to return, on the Consent agenda with a final ordinance amending Section 21.66.050 (Archaeological Resources Standards) of Title 21 (non-coastal zoning) of the Monterey County Code to establish new policies and procedures for the protection of archaeological and tribal cultural resources, and amending Title 2 of the Monterey County Code to add Chapter 2.95 establishing a Native American and Archaelogical Resources Technical Advisory Panel consistent with 2010 Monterey County General Plan Goals OS-6 and OS-8. (REF110065/Archaeological and Tribal Cultural Resources Ordinance)

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 21st day of April 2015, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES:Supervisors Armenta, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and PotterNOES:NoneABSENT: None

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 78 for the meeting on April 21, 2015.

Dated: April 22, 2015 File ID: ORD 15-004 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By Donise Jancock